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APPENDIX B
FEE SCHEDULE

Fees _ Hourly Rates =
Straight Time Rates $ = c ? S
Overtime Rate IS N /A o o4 <
Holiday Rate (include list of recognized | $ = f!i L. =
holidays) N / A e (7]
Additional Fees, if any* $ - & o

_*Explain additional fees below e
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Anticipated monthly/annual total $ _U_qqq O } fﬁ-) _if‘]?__); 6'409_0'

(Based on services described in the RFP and job-walk. Including, cost of fobs or scanning
devices to be installed at all locations.)
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Calexico Unified School District.
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CALEXICO SCHOOL DISTRICT (RFP) # 2017-03

As per the focations and the amount of buildings to cover, my recommendation is as follows two officers
to patrol, enforcement of rules, regulations, visual, physical checks and alarm response to sites:

First officer starts at 7:30 pm to 4:30 am Monday — Thursday (All site locations)

Do the initial visual patrol of all the locations and make his or her presence known, check for any

suspicious activity on properties, taking into consideration that teachers, school custodians and after
school projects are in session. Till 10:30 pm

First officer weekend starts at 6:00 pm Friday to 6:00 am Monday (All site locations)

Continue visual patrol of all the locations, check for any suspicious activity on properties, taking into
consideration that teachers, school activities and weekend school projects are in session.

Second officer starts at 11:00 pm to 5:00 am Monday — Sunday (will Rover all locations to overlap)

This second officer will be able to cover all sites visually and physically and will be a backup source for

the primary first officer, for any alarm responses and continuous coverage of sites that would be time
consuming and delaying of the patrol

NOTE:

The rate quoted shall remain in effect until 12/31/17 in the event of any changes in any federal, state, local or municipal

legislation, regulations, administration ruling or collective bargaining agreement effective any change in work hours, pay rates,
working conditions or the cost of performing the terms of this agreement.

Straight Time Rate Per Hour $ 19.95

Estimated Hours Per Month 600 (Day’s will vary depending on the days of the month)
Estimated cost per month: $ 11.970.00 (for both officers)
Annually Estimated cost: $ 143,640.00
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In the event of services are required for stationary guard, the following price is based on one officer at
one location, if one or more properties needed service and are in close distance the officer could walk or
use a golf cart to reach such properties.

Example of services:

Security guard 10:00pm to 6am Monday — Sunday onsite (seven days a week)

Hourly Charge Per Hour: S 18.56

Total estimated hours on a thirty-one-day calendar: 248

Total estimated Cost: S 4.602.88 » ) , _ P
Annually estimated cost: S 5,6;234.56 = IR / i, ad Fatd . iy ///

; le. o Rt
; ;
=

If services for onsite guard are required, the houn;ly charge per guard $ 18.56 per hour
This price does not include any vehicle

NOTE:

The rate quoted above shall remain in effect until 12/31/17 in the event of any changes in any federal, state, local or municipal
legislation, regulations, administration ruling or collective bargaining agreement effective any change in work hours, pay rates,
working conditions or the cost of performing the terms of this agreement.



Rate Schedule for Unarmed Security Guard Services

Year: 2017
Unarmed / Uniformed Security Patrol $ 19.95 per Hour
Holiday / Unarmed / Uniformed Security Guard: $ N/C per Hour

Rate Change Notice:
The rates quoted above shall remain in effect for the term of the contract not including if the

following occurs. In the event of any changes on any Federal, State, County or Municipal
legislation, regulations, administration ruling or collective bargaining agreement that affect the
minimum wage requirement, health insurance coverage costs, working condition requirements
and/or the cost of performing the terms of this agreement.

Patrol Protective Services will provide the following:

A. Detex system (FOB) four stations per site: ........................ $ No Charge

B. One proto type Alarm system for swimming pool area monitored by
National Monitoring Center........c...cooviiiiiiiiiiii $ No Charge

(system would be installed sixty days from contract)

C. Two security signs per site will be installed....................... No Charge



